VIPER16HN Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number VIPER16HN-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number VIPER16HN
Description IC OFFLINE SWITCH MULT TOP 7DIP
Detailed Description Converter Offline Buck, Buck-Boost, Flyback Topolo
gy 115kHz 7-DIP

regulations.
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Packaging
VIPER16LN
DIP-7 Tube
VIPER16HN
VIPER16HD
SO16 narrow
Tube
VIPER16HDTR Tape and reel
VIPER16LD Tube
VIPER16LDTR Tape and reel
VIPER16HN STMicroelectronics IC OFFLINE SWITCH MULT TOP 7DIP
Contents VIPER16
2/30 DocID15232 Rev 7
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
2 Typical power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4